GENERAL NOTES

T —

BALTIMORE

1. ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS PLUS MSHA .

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS f APPLICABLE UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED. RIGHT—OF —WAY LINE :

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING ADJACEST PROPERTY LINE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
WORK ON THESE DRAWINGS: | .. 1 HA » - g - EXISTING UTILITY POLE

MISS UTILITY- 1-800-257-7777 7y | © Y : Swevon | gt 4 CENTERLINE OF EXISTING STREAM - _

VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY: 1-410-954 6281 N B RN | : _ 7

HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILITIES: 410-313-2366 L Y7 B E - | I £X. FOREST CONSERVATION : EXISTING LIGHT POLE
AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION: : 1-800-393~3553 . EASEMENT '

B.G.&E. CO. CONTRACTOR SERVICES: 410~850-4620 : ' : .

B.G.&E. CO. UNDERGROUND DAMAGE CONTROL: - 410~787-4620 - S EXISTING STREET SIGN
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION: 410-531-5533 _ : S EX. PRIVATE 24" USE~IN-COMMON o

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY S PO UATAURPR A . ' g .

: - ' , . : : EXISTING 'SANITARY MANHOLE
- | - LOTS 72-86, 88-93, 95-102, 104-107 AND O |
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION 3 3 ’ : — : 55 EXISTING SANITARY LINE
_ INSPECTION DMISION AT (410) 313~1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK. ) . . / £X. PUBLC DRAINAGE & ’

5. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES WiLL BE CORRECTED AT THE OPEN SF ACE LOTS 71’ 87, 94, 103, 108, AND109 _ vl UTILITY EASEMENT il . EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. ' ' : ' : _

6. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY FISHER, COLLINS & HOW ARD COU NTY M ARYL AND W EXISTING WATER LINE
CARTER, INC. DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2000, WHICH WAS VERIFIED AS CORRECT BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, y / EX. ENTRANCE FEATURE NG, STORM DRA
INC. IN MARCH 2010. ' _ : , | easement D EXISTING. STORM DRAIN

7. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPON 4 . _ ~Y Y EXISTING ‘TREELINE
THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDIANTE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 2411 AND 2413 : S — :

WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. - ' : & & 4 4+ | GRAVE SITE ACCESS EASEMENT Y i 1 EXISTING FENCE

8. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-ED PER THE 2004 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND.THE "COMP LITE” ZONING ST !

AMENDMENT DATE 1Q/06/2006. _ : «% e

9.  THIS SUBDIVISION COMPLIES WITH THE AMENDED 4TH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND ZONING REGULATIONS, BOTH s L 25
AS AMENDED BY COUNCIL BILL 75-2003. : ' OPENSPACE EXISTING STREET TREE - =

10. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY WINGS AERIAL Loty : 4
MAPPING COMPANY, INC. PHOTOGRAPHED MARCH 1995 AND FINAL GRADES PER F 10-067. VICINITY MAP

11. EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM F~10—067 ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND AND SEWER S T"=I06T
EXTENSION PLANS AND AVALABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE- SHOWN S FFITE EXISTING SIDEWALK ADC MAPICATS NO: 48Ts D10
FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF B ‘

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS JO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO _

MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO  CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED PROPERTY OF
IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. LOT 6 CURRENTLY HAS A WELL AND SEPTIC SYSTEM.. THE WELL AND . STATE OF MARYLAND
SEPTIC SYSTEM WiLL BE PROPERLY ABANDONED AND THE DWELLING WILL BE CONNECTED TO PUBLIC WATER AND . DEPARTMENT QF FORESTS
SEWER WITHIN 90 DAYS OF AVARABILITY. - S : - ’ AND PARKS

12. SOIL TYPES SHOWN HEREON ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND. : L.370 F.503 SHEET INDEX - e

13. SOIL COMPACTION SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZONED: R-ED
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. ) : : DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.

14. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE MOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, t COVER SHEET 1 OF 8
OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY 2\ LAYOUT SHEET 7 OF 8
SETBACKS. PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR g5 AYOUT SHEET 3O B
REAR YARD SETBACK. 2%

. o « 22 SOILS, GRADING, EROSION, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 4 OF 8

SECTION 128.A.1.i OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS (CB=2-2012) ALLOWS SUNROOMS AND ROOM EXTENSIONS & _ . : :
TO EXTEND NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE REAR SETBACK ALONG NOT MORE THAN 60% OF THE REAR FACE OF | p/0 OPEN SPACE S e SOILS, GRADING, EROSION, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 5 OF 8
A DWELLING ON A LOT WHICH ADJOINS OPEN SPACE ALONG A MAJORITY OF THE REAR LOT. LINE FOR R-ED LOTS LOT 68 = e GRADING, SOIl. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN—DETAILS 6 OF 8
RECORDED AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CB-2-2012 (MAY 13, 2012). ::QED‘CAT%DN;O D : o ' '} / HOUSE BOXES & HOUSE TYPES 7 OF 8
EMERGENCY VEMICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM. REQUIREMENTS: F—09-012 s “5 PARCEL: 187 - -

A} WIDTH — 14 FEET (16 FEET IFf SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) e ZONED R~20 : .

B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING :

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT - TURNING' RADIUS - BENCHMARKS

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — MUST SUPPORT 25 GROSS TON LOADING (H25 LOADING)

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE THAN HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK #2411 (CONC. MON.)

1" FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE N. 577298.65, £. 1366075.16 ELEV. = 437.12

F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET
 G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE _ ' HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK #2413 (CONC. MON.)

16. LOTS 75— 77, 82-83, 88-89, 100-101, AND 104—107 WILL UTILIZE A USE=IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY. HOWARD COUNTY N. 580648.90, E. 1364974.47 ELEV. = 463.77
STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.06 WiLL BE UTILIZED FOR THE ENTRANCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE PUBLIC ROAD AND
FACH USE—-IN~COMMON DRIVEWAY. THE USE—IN— COMMON DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS ARE TO BE RECORDED
AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND UNDER F~10-067. THE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR
THE USE~IN-COMMON AR . S ' . _ ADDRESS CHART
LOTS BETWEEN LOTS 88 & 89 WAS RECORDED WITH F~09-021. . RS P - :

17. REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL, AND MAINTENANCE FOR LOTS 75, 76, 77, 82, 83, 100, 101. .. . : UNIT/BUILDING "STREET ADDRESS UNIT/BUILDING STREET ADDRESS
SHALL BE' PROVIDED AT THE JUNCTION OF PRIVATE USE—IN—COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT AND THE RIGHT—OF —WAY i
OF PROPOSED ROAD, (TALL WILLOWS ROAD OR AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE), AND AT THE JUNCTION OF THE PRIVATE USE~IN- LOT 71 OPEN SPACE LOT 90 | 8348 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE
COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT AND THE RIGHT—OF-WAY OF COLLEGE AVENUE FOR LOTS 104-107. ot 72 4107 TALL WILLOWS ROAD -

18. A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY MOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF L LOT 91 ] 8344 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE
HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE AT EACH OF THE FLAG LOT DRIVEWAYS. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY Lot .73 4111 TALL WILLOWS ROAD LOT 92 | 8340 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE
TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-5752 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES. . LOT 74 4115 TALL WILLOWS ROAD TLOT 93 | 8336 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE

19. THERE ARE NO EXISTING STRUCTURES LOCATED ON SITE TO BE REMOVED. B e T T oS FORD

20. A GRAVE SITE EXISTS ON PREVIOUS BULK PARCEL 'A’, PLAT 14574, THE ACCOMMODATION OF AND ACCESS TO THE L LOT 94 OPEN SPACE
CEMETERY ON BULK PARCEL ‘A’ WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON JANUARY 27, 1999 WITH SKETCH PLAN LOT 76 4114 TALL WILLOWS ROAD LOT 95 | 8332 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE
S-98—16. THE GRAVE SITE IS LOCATED ON CURRENT OPEN SPACE LOT 94, TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS
KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. ‘ LOT 77 | 4110 TALL WILLOWS ROAD LOT 96 | 8328 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE

21. NO STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSITE. . LOT 78 4106 TALL WILLOWS ROAD LOT 97 8324 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE

22. ﬁN%REAgFESC“ giﬁ'ﬁ%T ANALYSIS WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP AND APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 8, 1999 LOT 79 | 4102 TALL WILLOWS ROAD | - LOT 98 | 8320 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE

33. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT ]g?EEi?unRTED FOR THIS RPR;%JE?T, LOT 80 | 8319 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE LOT 99 | 8316 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE

4. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. -

25. THIS SITE IS CURRENTLY SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER VIA CONTRACT NO. 14-4520-0. LOT 81 | 83523 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE | LOT 100 | 8312 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE
THIS SITE 1S CURRENTLY SERVED BY PUBLIC SEWER VIA CONTRACT NO. 14-4520-D. ' LOT 82 | 8327 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE LOT 101 | 8308 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE

26. WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT UNDER THE. PROVISIONS OF SECTION
18.122.8 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. WATER SHED IS THE PATAPSCO RIVER. ‘?_‘Nﬁa:g'.,‘;?“gaéf LOT 83 | 8331 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE | LOT 102 | 8304 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE

27. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED © ASSOCIATION ™ 25 PARCEL: 180 LOT 84 | 8335 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE LOT 103 OPEN SPACE
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAM(S), OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST PSYCHIATRI : '

CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS. L _ N AN B IRVING TAYLOR LOT 85 | 8339 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE LOT 104 4229 COLLEGE AVENUE

28. STREAMS ‘SHOWN ON—SITE ARE BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY CHESAPEAKE ENVIRONMENTAL ZTOMN%’)D%“R LOT 86 . | 8343 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE LOT 105 | = 4227 COLLEGE AVENUE
DATED MARCH, 1995, AS SHOWN ON S—98-016, P~08-006, F~10-067. . : )

29. THE 100-YR FLOODPLAIN DRAINAGE AND UTILITY' EASEMENT SHOWN ON-SITE IS BASED ON A FLOODPLAIN STUDY L.628 F.307 Lot 87 OPEN SPACE Loy 106 4225 COLLEGE AVENUE
PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.;, DATED QCT. 2007. ) o _ LOT 88 8347 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE - LOT 107 4223 COLLEGE AVENUE

30. FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY CHESAPEAKE ENVIRONMENTAL AND APPROVED = ON 10, 1999 UNDER LOT 89 8352 AUTUMN RIVER DRIVE
P-99—16. DATED JUNE 2004. (FOR LOTS 1, 2, 3 & BULK PARCEL 'A’ AND FOR OPEN SPACE LOT 4 AND BULK. LoT 108 OPEN SPACE
PARCEL 'B’). S o ' : : LOT 109 OPEN SPACE

31. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION A FOREST e
CONSERVATION PLAN PREPARED BY CHESAPEAKE ENVIRONMENTAL AND APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 10, 1999 UNDER
P-99-16. (FOR LOTS 1, 2, 3 & BULK PARCEL 'A’ AND FOR OPEN SPACE LOT 4 AND BULK PARCEL 'B") ' g ,

32. LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED !N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE  AND
LANDSCAPE MANUAL WITH 2 SHADE TREES, 2 EVERGREEN TREES/ORNAMENTAL TREES WITH A LANDSCAPE SURETY IN THE 5 OWNER DEVELOPER BUILDER

- AMOUNT OF $900.00 WitL BE POSTED UNDER A BUILDERS GRADING PERMIT FOR LOT 79.. < . AUTUMN RIVER CORPORATION  AUTUMN DEVELOPMENT GORPORATION

33, STREET TREES WERE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION 5 4100 COLLEGE AVE. Lo LAND DESEN & DEVELORMENT NG 6720 PATUSENT WoODS DRIVE
REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,300.00 O BE POSTED AS PART % ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043 5300 DORSEY HALL DR STE 102 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046
OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE REQUIRED 71 PUBLIC TREES.. & (410) 4653500 ELLICOTT OITY MD 210457819 5660908
PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE REQUIRED 71 PUBLIC STREET TREES UNDER F-10-067. ke ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER

34. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY MICRO POOL EXTENDED DETENTION FACILITY < s Ses_OrsD
LOCATED IN OPEN SPACE LOT 87. THE FACILITY IS HAZARD CLASS ‘A’ AND WILL BE PRIVATELY =~ OWNED BY HOA.AND o (443) 367-04 : -
Swgtggﬁﬁgagomﬁﬁégﬁgg xhéA 'é’;mﬁféosfm H&%ggg&gg{ Av\frai?ﬂ C“?HUENTZYOC')BOUBN%:\%YYI?SS Séngiﬁﬂ?ATE% %?s?e—s\:OE;ZANUAL 2 1 REVISE HOUSE TYPES ON LOTS 73, 80, 81, 85, 93, 95, AND 101, ADD LOTS | 07/25/14
. +* )

VOLUMES | AND K. [T WAS DETERMINED THAT THIS PROJECT MET THE CRITERIA OUTLINED IN THE MDE STORMWATER 12 104-107 TO THIS SDP, AND ADD THE REMINGTON PLACE I TO THE HOUSE

MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS GUIDANCE FOR IMPLEMENTATION' FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE 2000 DESIGN CRITERIA AND £ TYPES SHEET ‘

GRANTED A WAIVER. THIS PLAN RECIEVED PRELIMINARY APPROVAL (PO8—006) ON (9/4/09) AND FINAL APPROVAL ; ' 3

(F—10-067) ON 12/9/2010. THIS PLAN IS ALSO SUBJECT TO THE EXPIRATION OF THIS WAIVER UNLESS ALL  GENERAL NOTES CONTD g z REVISE [HOUSE TYFIE, GRADMS, AND SWM FRACTICES ON |/ 2/23]14
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS CONSTRUCTED BY MAY 4, 2017. : R : _‘ L = LOTS 89,92,98,102, ANO 107 -

THE ON-LOT RAIN GARDENS (M-7) FOR LOTS 88 & 89 AND DRY WELLS (M~5 FOR LOTS 104-107 ARE SUBJECT _ : T , T e

10 _PRIVATE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS. SEE SHEET 9 (F-10-067) AND HEREON FOR QUANTITY' AND ELEVATIONS. 40. A GRAVE SITE EXISTS ON PREVIOUS BULK PARCEL A, PLAT NO 14514, THE 5 S EUTSTON N

36. A DESIGN MANUAL WAVER HAS BEEN SUBMITTED' AND APPROVED, DATED AUGUST 7, 2008, TO WAIVE SECTION 4.3 OF APPROVED. BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON JANUARY 27. 1999 WITH SKETCH PLAN S—98-16 ¥

VOLUME Il OF HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL REQUIRING GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE TO THE BASEMENT OR LOWEST : - ‘ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
THE GRAVE SITE IS LOCATED ON CURRENT OPEN SPACE LOT 94. :

FLOOR OF THE LOTS CREATED THROUGH THE SUBDIVISION. DUE TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS ON THE SIE, . . : - . A \
THE DEPTH OF THE SEWER WAS REQUIRED TO BE IN EXCESS OF 20 FEET TO ALLOW FIRST FLOOR.GRAVITY SEWER 41. COLLEGE AVENUE IS A S;.CE"T'JC ROADWAY, THE "AUTUMN RIVER' SUBDIVISION HAS ?.EEN : . ™~ P i) , COVER SHEET
SERVICE TO LOTS 73 THROUGH 77. BASEMENT GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE TO THE REFERENCED LOTS WOULD REQUIRE DO ARG T O i, O IH N SECTION 16325 OF THE SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART
THAT THE SEWER SYSTEM BE LOWERED TO A DEPTH OF 30 FEET. A WAIVER REQUEST OF BASEMENT GRAVITY SEWER OWARD COUNTY LA LOPM : , LRSS \ AUTUMN RIVER - PHASE Iii
SERVICE TO LOTS 73 THROUGH 77 AND THE USE OF SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS ON A 1 PERCENT SLOPE WITH- A.  TOTAL PROJECT AREA: : ‘ 1,352,425.20 S.F. OR 31.05 AC. LOTS 72-86, 88-93, §5-102, 104-107 AND
BASEMENT SEWER SERVICE TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE ON-SITE PUMPS. 8. AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION: 1,352,425.20 S.F. OR 31.05 AC. OPEN SPACE LOTS 71, 87, 94, 103, 108, AND 108
THE APPROVAL OF PRIVATE ON-SITE PUMPING UNITS IS UNDER THE CHARGE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, C. LUMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 7.37 AC ' ' HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
LICENSES AND PERMITS. PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTION, LICENSES AND PERMITS D. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION: R—ED . : ' '
A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER, TO WAIVE VOLUME IV, DETAIL R—1.02 WHICH REQUIRES A 50 FOOT WIDE RIGHT—OF—WAY : e PLAT#14513 TO 14515, P-07--016, P~08-006, WP-09-063, F—09—-021, F=10-067.
FOR A PUBLIC ACCESS PLACE AND PUBLIC ACCESS STREET, HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED, DATED o c TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: N/A PLAT#22668-22673 .
OCTOBER 15, 2008. APPROVAL WAS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING: : G. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: . 33 TAX MAP #25 GRID 14 & 21 PARCELS 172 & 279

A 40" RIGHT—OF~WAY. UPDATING THE PLAN TO CURRENT STANDARDS WOULD HAVE A SIGNIFICANT EFFECT ON N , _ _ - - _ S o -

gHET Séj 8@3{3?5? ?(S) ﬁt{ﬁgﬁg\;r{'\;i@ov&%ﬁr OF —WAY WIDTH IS APPROVED. BUT THE MINIMUM PAVEMENT WIDT T | 4 T ey PARKING. SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPF

. TH . ' ~QOF —WA . N H © 1. OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPACES PER UNIT = 66 SPACES

8. THE REQUE T A _ _ \ RDBERT H. VOGEL

37. THE ACCOMMODATION OF AND ACCESS TO THE GRAVE SITE (OPEN SPACE 94) WAS APPROVED BY : o :

THE PUANNING BOARD ON JANUARY 27, 1999. SEE NOTE 40. L NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: ENGINEERING, INDC.
. THIS PLAN, = '
ig. igéA;E?):’)Est:'::i iﬁ) m?;%iﬁ:c?iiisszs?o? gPEN SPACE LOT 94 SFD = 1 GARAGE/2 DRIVEWAY | ENGINEERS » SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
WILL ONLY OCCUR AT THE PUBLIC ROAD FRONTAGE. 1 SPACE IN GARAGE = 33 SPACES (FOR 33 UNITS) ' 8407 MAIN STREET TeEL: 410.461.7666
o . : 2 SPACES ON DRWEWAY = 66 SPACES {(FOR 33 UMNITS) EwLicorT Ciry, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
TOTAL OFF STREET. PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 99 SPACES OFF~STREET o
e TR eyt OF:PLAN TR LTS OVERFLOW/GUEST PARKING SPACES REQ'D 0.5 SP PER SFD UNIT X 33 = 17 SPACES REQUIRED | PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
PROVED: HOW, PLANNING Al TOTAL OVERFLOW PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 33 SPACES (DRIVEWAYS) - | HEREBY. CERTIEY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
, _ - * NOTE: ADDITIONAL UN~CALCULATED PARKING PROVIDED ON~STREET ‘ DESIGN BY: TW/EDS WEEE PREFARD OR APPROVED B M WD
_@Lﬂé&v—— N 1[-S- 14 J.  OPEN SPACE ON—SITE: : 'PROVIDED UNDER F—10—067 : : : : 3 o _JER ﬁmﬁwm%%&w ST
CHIEF,» DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION TDATE oo, OPEN SPAGE: "+ [ [ROVIDED UNDER Fm10-067 ~ PERMIT INFORMATION CHART gd CHECKED BY: __RV/EDS § 032720t
. U 66 -1 . : , _ - _ M:  DPZ FILE REFERENCES: R SEE TITLE BLOCK : - SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA LOTS/PARCEL # : DATE: JUNE 2014
St s | : ‘ - ' S AUTUMN RIVER PHASE Il N/A 172 & 279 S
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT aw DATE : : SCALE: AS_SHOWN
!2 ! [ : . , - ' : . PLAT § OR L/F |BLOCK NO.| ZONE | TAX MAP | ELECT. DIST. | CENSUS TR. T i
- . ‘ o A - 414
s P evpdd //f//? - . - - 22068 - 14 & 21 | R—ED 25 2ND 6027.00 WO O D=0 1 swEer g
DIRECTOR </ o DATE : _ - ' . _ —_—r L OF M
.

KAProjocts\04-145ENGR\dwHSOP PH HMREDLINEWG1_COVER_REPLACEMENT.dwg, 100112014 3:42:54 PM

— SDP-14.047

(O]



S
NOTE: L | LOT75 LAYOUT SHEET LOT 73 o S | | - |
. o "IN A LETTER DATED MAY 27, 2014 THE CHIEF OF THE ' SCALE: 1"=30' THE BUILDING ADDITION ENCROACHMENT INTO THE - o : DRIVEWAY NOTE:
1. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1-1/2" WITH 1 * DIVISION OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ZONING ADMINISTRATION , : . REAR BRL OF LOT 73 IS ALLOWED PER SECTION : :
OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  [O7~ &3 _ APPROVED THE ENCROACHMENT INTO THE SIDE SETBACKS. 30 ‘ 30 90 é%%ﬁ#i gogmgﬁgaggﬁ?ggsf, 2013 HOWARD .. :)_ m‘\'}’z?v’\?ﬁgg"k Ph;(l)h{!)ii&EU S;TFBS 5&*3%“;;???5‘?:%0?"4&? crce
REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY DETAILS W-3.28 OUTSIDE IN ALEITER LATELD JUNE 2, 2014 THE CHIEF OF THE : ’ OF GARAGE TO THE EDGE OF THE USE~IN~COMMON
METER SETTINGS. QUSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE AL ZENINIE ATFINIISTEETTEN, : | | DRIVEWAY OR BACK OF SIDEWALK SO THAT A CAR, IF
_ : FPROVED THIEE Br/CROAIHNUENT INTO T FRIOANT SETEAAS PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY, WILL NOT OVERHANG INTO
TR aa O P o w - | . THE_ PAVED AREA OF THE'SHARED DRVEWAY OR
p% AW T \ G . >3 : : , SIDEWALK. THE SHARED DRIVEWAY OE SIDEWALK SHALL
\\J | | g‘ ' M ) "“‘ (X "‘"""‘?:?‘ we ém ,%%‘ AA» ‘ ' ‘ PROVIDE ADEQUATE UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ALL
- LN LT * l\\\ XISKSTX \\S -’t@‘, \\ X | f- | | DWELLINGS AT ALL TIMES AS REQUIRED BY HOWARD
T A ’_4":“ \;‘j‘%"‘ “ ,ﬁ‘é RN ; _ COUNTY DEPARTMENT.OF FIRE & RESCUE. -
g N2 SN . - e | ~»
ROLE | (*y g . EX. PUBLIC 100 YR ' : \ / . ‘
o 1 sk \ : FLOODPLAIN, ; e — s ,
b O g RN B e N S
. ‘ . do : : —
| | & RES e
‘% & °7 \ / AN
( : . o4 = el 3
L7 . ' 8 ST’?&W Gy " AUTU M N \
. , FER & OPEN_SPACE / N -
| 0TS 73 & 74 GRAVITY Cmeent - RIVER
. ! X \ SEWER SERVICE, iRST TO HMOWARD COUNTY \ . DRN%ACE N / _ - < : ) - .
p | | TFLOQOR ONLY. BASEMENT RECHE RN oF B Ao VTE DRANAGE & e -—-FH ASE [T, = A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE -
' l SEWERSERVICE_TQ_BE e — S MERT ' / N : FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF
' - PROVIDED BY PRIVATE - % — - J,,.f..v’ , ' HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. FOR LOTS
| N3s'13:31%  ON=SITE PUMP : | N N BT 7Y sTRem 75-77,82-83 AND 88—89 CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC
T === e — 1) ~___ LOTS 75 & 76 G T purreR, DIVISION AT 410-313-5752 FOR DETALS AND COST
| > Z|u LT | 8757 - ST T~ NO GRAVITY SEWER | : - ESTIMATES.
| NS o S o LOT74 )/ SERVICE. SEWER SERVICE ‘ . — '
, _ =M oy o 7736 SF TO BE PROVIDED BY : N0
12 Ol TN — ut: ; 52 -
o by > T W T e e e PRIVATE ON-SITE PUMP N W= —
] o R s 29_BRL — - -
R N & ! —~— 251 BRL_ < N34 Y7457 @ Nt
| & 5 \¢ | o ] 63.08 P
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Seading Rate ¥ Seeding Recommensted Seeding Dates by Plent Hardiness Zone ¥
Plant Spectes Depth ¥
mise | waopose | (mehes) Sb and 6a & a.and Tb
Cool-Seasbn Grysses A AT e e Tyl e B LT N T T e
Annuzl Ryegrass (Lofhum perenne R Mar | to May 15; Aug | Feb 15 to Apr 30; Aug
s3p. mudiflorum) 49 0 0.5 Mar 15 to May 31; Aug {10 Sep 30  to Oct IS 15 to Nov 30
R Mar | to May 15; Aug § Feb 15to Apr30; Aug
Bartey (flordeum vulgore) 2 22 10 Mar 15 to May 31; Aug 1 1o Sep 30 1toOct I§ 15 to Nov 30
. . Mar 1 to May 15; Aug | Feb 15 to Apr 30; Aug
! Qats (Avena saliva) T 17 o Mar 15 toMay 31, Avg FloSep30 | 0 Oct 1S 15 to Nov 30
. o Mat 1to May 15, Aug | Feb 15 to Apr 30; Aug
Wheat (Triticum aestivins) 120 28 10 Mar 15toMay 31 Aug EtoSep30 | 0o e 15 to Nov 30
. . Mar 1to May 15; Aug | Feb 15 to Apr3s; Auvg
Cereal Rye (Secale cercale) 1z 232 1.0 Mar 15 to May 31; Aug | to Oct 31 1 to Nov IS 15 toDes 15
: Wi Stacon Grasses vl i SR g Vg W e e L e DT L e e AR PRI TR L
Foxdail Millet (Setaria italicd) 30 0.7 i3 Jon 1 to Jul 31 May 16 10 Jul 31 May [ to Aug 14
Peard Millet (Pennisetun glaveion) 20 o5 45 Jun 1o Rl 31 May 1610 Jul 31 May §to Aug 14
NOTES:
17 Secding rales for the warm-stason gravecs are in pounds of Pure Live Soed (PLS}. Adival planting rates shall be ssjusted to refloct porcent seed geamination and purily, s
wested. Adjusiments are oxually not seoded for the cool-scason grasses.
Seeding rates lixted above are for temparary soodings, when placted alotie. When planttd as 3 nurse erop with seed mixes, e U3 of the weding rate fisted above
for barkey, oats, and wheat. For smailer-seeded grasies (aanuad sycgrasy, peard millet, foxtail milfet), do not exceed more than 5% (by weight) of the overslf pormanest -
secding mix, Cerea! rye gencralfy should not be used a8 a narse crop, unless planting will eocur in very kate fall beyond the socding dates for other temporsry scedings.
Cereal 1ye has atlclopathic propertics that inhibil the germination and growth of other plants. FF it must be used as 8 nurse crop, seed at 173 of the rate listed above.

R

Osta are the rocomnierded s crop for Walm-seAsn Garses.

For sandy sofls, plant sceds at twice the depth lisied above,

The planting dates Tsted are sverages for each Zone and tuay equice idfostat to rellest Jocel

lally near the b
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NOTE:

- SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT FENCE

AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL

INSPECTOR.

- SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO MORE THAN

35 FEET APART
- DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR.

Standard Stabilization Note

stabilization must be completed within:

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE IMMEDIATE REPAIR OF |

ANY EARTH DIKES INTERRUPTED DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

2. EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT STABILIZATION IS
TO BE PERFORMED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR OR AT THE INTERVALS REQUIRED BY

not under active grading.

Following initial soil disturbance or re-disturbance, permanent or temporary

a.) Three (3) calendar days as to the surface of all perimeter dikes, swales, ditches,
perimeter slopes, and all slopes steeper than 3 horizontal to 1 vertical (3:1); and

b.) Seven (7) calendar days as to all other disturbed or graded areas on the prbject site

NOTE:

EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY

STABILIZATION IS TO BE APPUED AT THE

DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT

INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES
IN THE STANDARD SEDIMENT CO
NOTES AND/OR SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, WHICH EVER
IS MORE RESTRICTIVE. .

NOTE: STOCKPILING WILL BE PERMITTED ONLY ON LOTS.
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

B-4-5 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
PERMANENT STABILIZATION

1. A MINBUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT

OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONYROL DVISION PRIOR YO THE
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, (313-1855).

2. AL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE N CONFORMANCE WiTH THE MOST CURRENT
MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION ANI) SEDIMENT CONTROL
AND REVISIONS THERETQ.

3. FOLLOWING INAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERWANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABIUZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 3 CALENDAR DAYS FOR AL PERIMETER
SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERMETER SLOPES AND AL SLOPES GREATER
THAM 3:1, B) 7 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE.
PROVECT SITE. _

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABIUZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR' SCIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. B~4-5), TEMPORARY
SEEDING (SEC. B~4-4) AND MULCHING (SEC B-4-~3). TEMPORARY STABILIZABON VATH
MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT
ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABUISHMENT OF GRASSES.

6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE'AND ARE TO BE -
MANTANED IN OPERATVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN
OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, -

7. SITE ANALYSIS:
TOTAL AREA OF SAE
ARCA DISTURBED
AREA 70O BE ROOFED OR PAVED
AREA TO BE VEGETAIIVELY STABILIZED

- ACRES
©__ ACRES
ACRES
ACRES

TOTAL CUY Y. YOS.*
TOTAL FILL . Y OO0 . 1S
OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION . 2wt

8. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTMVAY FOR
PLACEMENT OF UTIUTIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

9. ADDITIONAL SEOIMENT CONTROL MUSF BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTCR.

10.  ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS ™ EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE
INSPECTIbY AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, 8UT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY
QTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION
APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INFIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION
AGENCY iS MADE.

11, TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS
OR THAT WHICH CAN BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY,
WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

2. A PROJECf £ 70 BE SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING ACTMITIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING -

UNIT (MAXIMUM ACREAGE OF 20 ACRES PER GRADING UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY
PROCEED TO A SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE
DISTURBED AREA IN THE PRECEOING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN STABILIZED AND
APPROVED BY THE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND
APPROVED BY THE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, NO MORE THAN 30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY
BE DISTURBED ATA GIVEN TIME.

* ESTIMATE ONLY; CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIEY QUANTITIES 1O WIS QWN SATISFACTION,
*# 70 BE DETERMINED 8Y CONTRACTOR, WITH PRE-APPROVAL OF THE: SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR, WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTIVE CRADING PERMIT

B-4-4 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR -
TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

8
DERNITION

TO STABIUZE DISTURBED SOILS WiTH VEGETARON FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS.
PURPOSE
TO USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAY PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS.

NDITIONS WHERE_PRACTICE APPLI

EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERICD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS.
FOR LONGER DURATION OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED.

CRITERIA
1. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SEED MIXTURES HISTED N TABLE 8.1

FOR THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZOME {FROM RIGURE 8.3), AND ENTER THEM .

IN THE TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY BELOW ALONG WITH APPLICATION RATES,
SEEDING DATES AND SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY 1S NOT PUT ON THE PLAN
AND COMPLETED, THEN TABLE 8.1 PLUS FERTILZER AND LIME RATES MUST BE PUT
ON THE PLAN.

2. FOR SITES HAVING SOWL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED
RATES BY THE TESTING AGENCY. SOIL TESTS ARE NOT- REQUIRED FOR TEMPORARY
SEEDING.

3. WHEN STABILIZATION 1S REQUIRED QUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED
AND MULCH OR STRAW MULCH ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 8-4-3.A1.8 AND
MAINTAIN UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING SEASON.

TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY

FINI

T0 STABIIZE DISTURBED SOILS WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION.

PUREOSE

TO USE LONG-LIVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT GROUND
COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS.

WHERE, _PRACTICE APPL

EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE. |

CRITERIA

A SEED MIXTURES
1. GENERAL USE
A. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE 8.3 FOR
THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE 8.3} AND BASED ON THE
SITE CONDITION OR PURPOSE FOUND ON TABLE 8.2, ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S),
APPUCATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE
SUMMARY 1S TO BE PLACED ON THE PLAN.

HARDINESS ZONE {FROM FIGURE B.3). __ ZONE b
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B.1): %‘T‘g”m UME RATE
APPLICATION SEEDING | SEEDWG 1{10-20-20}

NO | SPECIES | RATE (LB/AC) | DATES DEPTHS

COOL SEASON MAmﬁYiigo 436 LB/AC {2 TONS/AC
L - W T 1/2 M. (10 L8 PER |{90 LB PER

OR EQUAL A 1480 1000 SF ) | 1000 SF )
o |WARM SEASON

FOXTAIL MAY 36 10

o 3018 /ac | M2 1/2 I,

OR EQUAL

BY THE DEVELOPLR:

"/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL
BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND. EROSION
CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN
THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARIMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONYROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION
BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC
ON-SITI CTION BY THE HOWARD SOlL CONSERVAHON DISTRICT.”

OF DEVELOPER ATE
MNAEHITON

TIMGTHY .

BY THE ENGINEER:

" CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER~
SONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND THAT IT WAS
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

How

) - SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

&/19(14

DATE

4
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

HOWARD S.C.D. hTE

B. ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR- EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES,

" STREAM BANKS, OR DUNES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR

AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE FOUND IN USDA-NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD OFFICE GUiDE
SECTION 342 — CRIICAL AREA PLANTING, . . - .-

C. FOR SIES HAVING DISTURBED AREA OVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW THE RATES
RECOMMENDED BY THE SOIL TESTING AGENCY.,

D. FOR AREAS RECEVING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FORM FERTUZER (46-0-0)
AT 3-1/2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET (150 POUNDS PER ACRE) AT THE TIME
OF SEEDING N ADDITION TO THE SOIL AMENDMENTS SHOWN IN THE PERMANENT

SEEDING SUMMARY.

2. TURFGRASS MIXTURES

A, AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRED INCLUDE LAWNS, PARKS, PMYGR(}UNDS
AND COMMERCIAL SITES WHICH WILL RECEVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE.
B. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE
SIE CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND
SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY IS TO BE PLACED
ON THE PLAN.

I KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECEWVE
INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND
AND EASTERN SHORE. RECOMMENDED CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS
SEEDING RATE: 1.5 TO 2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM
OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35
PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

B KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENNWAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN
AREAS WHERE RAPID ESTABLISHMENT iS5 NECESSARY AND WHEN TURF WILL RECENE
NEDIUM TO INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENNWL RYEGRASS CULTIVARS/
CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RATE: 2 POUNDS MIXTURE PER 1000
SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH
EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE 8Y WEIGHT,

M. TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE 1N DROUGHT

- PRONE AREAS AND/OR FOR AREAS RECEVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEMENT IN. FULL
SUN 1O MEDIUM SHADE. RECOMMENDED MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED-TALL FESCUE
CULTIVARS 95 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS 0 T0 §
PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 70 8 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. ONE OR MORE
CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED. ’

V. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS WilTH
SHADE N BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY
MANAGED TURF AREA. MIXTURE INCLUDES, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
CULTIVARS 30 TO 40 PERCENT AND CERTFIED FINE FESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT.
SEEDING RATE: 1% TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

NOTES:

SELECT TURFGRASS VARIETIES FROM THOSE LISTED iN THE MOST CURRENT UNIERSITY OF MARYLAND
PUBLICATION, AGRONOMY MEMO J77, "TURFGRASS CULTIVAR RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MARYLAND”
CHOOSE CERTIFIED MATERIAL. CERTIFIED MATERIAL IS THE BEST GUARANTILE OF CULTIVAR PURITY.
THE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TURF AND SEED
SECTION, PROVIDES A REUABLE MEANS OF CONSUMER PROTECTION AND ASSURES A PURE GENETIC

LINE

C. IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURES

~ WESTEM MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST IO OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: SB, 6A)

— CENTRAL MD: MARCH T TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B)

- SOUTHERN MD, EASTERN SHORE: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 10 OCTOBER 15
(HARDINESS ZONES: 7A, 78)

D.  TILL AREAS TO RECEIVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS Y0 A DEPTH OF

2 TO 4 ICHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE
STONES AND DEBRIS OVER 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE IN
SUCH CONDITION THAT FUTURE MOWING OF GRASSES WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY.

E.  IF SOIL MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT

GROWTH {1/2 TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS DEPENDING ON SOIL TEXTURE) UNTIL THEY
ARE FIRMLY ESTABUISHED. THIS 15 ESPECIALLY TRUE WHEN SEEDINGS ARE MADE EATE N THE
PLANTING SEASON, IN ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASONS, OR ON ADVERSE SWES. -

S0D: TO PROVIDE QUICK_WWR ON DISTURBED AREAS (2:1 GRADE OR FLAFTER).

1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
" A CLASS OF TURFCRASS SOD MUST BE MARYLAND STATE CERTIFIED. SOD LABELS MUST Bt

MADE AVALLABLE TO THE OB FOREMAN AND INSPECTOR.

B. SOD MUST BE MACHINE CUT AT A UNIFORM SOIL THICKNESS OF. 3/4 INCH, PLUS OR
MINUS % INCH, AT THE TIME OF CUTTING. MEASUREMENT FOR THICKNESS MUST EXCLUDE
TOP GROWTH AND THATCH. BROKEN PADS AND TOM OR UNEVEN ENDS WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTABLE,

C. STANDARD SIZE SECTIONS OF SOD MUST BE STRONG ENOUGH TO SUPPORT THEIR OWN
WEIGHT AND RETAIN THEIR SIZE AND SHAPE WHEN SUSPENGED VERTICALLY WITH A FIRM
GRASP ON THE UPPER 10 PERCENT OF THE SECTION. -

0. SOD WUST NOT BE HARVESTED OR TRANSPLANTED WHEN MOISTURE CONTENT
(EXCESSIVELY DRY OR WET) MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT TS SURVIVAL.

E. SOD MUST BE HARVESTED, DELIVERED, AND INSTALLED WITHIN A PERIOD OF 36 HOURS.
SO0 NOT TRANSPLANTED WITHIN THIS PERIOD MUST BE APPROVED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
SOIL SCIENTIST PRIOR TO HS INSTALLATION.

2. S0D INSTALLATION

A DURING PERICDS OF EXCESSIVELY HIGH TEMPERATURE OR IN AREAS HAVING DRY SUBSOIL,
UGHTLY IRRIGATE THE SUBSOIL IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO LAYING THE SOD.

8. LAY THE FIRST ROW OF SOD IN A STRAIGHT UNE WITH SUBSEQUENT ROWS PLACED
PARALLEL 7O 17 AND TIGHTLY WEDGED AGAINST EACH OTHER. STAGGER LATERAL JOINTS TO
PROMOTE MORE UNIFORM GROWTH AND STRENGTH. ENSURE THAT SO0 IS NOT STRETCHED
OR OVERLAPPED AND THAT ALL JOINTS ARE BUTTED TiGHT IN ORDER TO PREVENT VOIDS
WRICH WOULD CAUSE AR DRYING OF THE ROOTS.

C. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, LAY SOD WITH THE LONG EDGES PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR AND
YATH STAGGERING JOINTS. ROLL AND TAMP, PEG OR OTHERWISE SECURE THE SOD TO PREVENT
SUPPAGE ON SLOPES. ENSURE SOUD CONTACT EXISTS BEIWEENM SOD ROOTS AND THE
UNDERLYING SOIL SURFACE,

D. WATER THE SOD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROLLING AND TAM??&G UNHL THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE NEW SOD PAD AND SON, SURFACE BELOW THE SOD ARE THOROUGHLY WET. COMPLEIE
THE OPERATIONS OF LAYING, TAMPING AND IRRIGATING FOR ANY PIECE OF SOD WITHIN EIGHT
HOURS.

3. SOD MAINTENANCE

A IN THE ABSENCE OF ADEQUATE RAINFALL, WATER DAILY DURING THE FIRST WEEK OR AS

" QFTEN AND SUFFICIENTLY AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAN MOIST SOL TO A DEPTH OF 4

INCHES. WATER SOD DURING THE HEAT OF THE DAY TQ PREVENT WILTING.

B. AFTER THE FIRST WEEK, SOD WATERING.iS REQUIRED AS NECESSARY -TO MAINTAIN
ADEQUATE MOISTURE CONTENT.

C. DO NOT MOW UNRL THE SOD IS FIRMLY ROOTED. NO MORE THAN 1/3 OF THE GRASS
LEAF MUST BE REMOVED BY THE INITIAL CUTTING OR SUBSEQUENT CUTTINGS. MAINTAIN A
GRASS HEIGHT OF AY LEAST 3 INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,

PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY

R-4~2 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
SOEL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING AND SOIL AMENDMENTS

QEFINIT%QQ
THE PROCESS CF PREPARING THE SOHLS TO SUSTAIN AUEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATON.

ELJB.P£2§£
10 PROVE{JE A SUTABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATVE GROWTH,

NOITONS WHERE_PRACT!

WHERE VEGETATVE. STABILIZATION 1S TO B ESTABLISHED.
A SOIL; PREPARATION

1, TEMPORARY STABILIZATION )

A. SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SQIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES
BY MEANS OF SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC
HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS QR RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT.
AFTER THE SOIL IS LOOSENED, 1T MUST NOT BE ROLLED OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT
IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE TO BE TRACKED WITH
RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE.

8. APPLY FERTIUZER AND UME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS.

C. INCORPORATE UME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 T0 5 INCHES OF SOIL 8Y DISKING
OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

2. PERMANENT STABILIZATION

A. ASOIL TEST 1S REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE
MINIMUM SOIL CONDHIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTASBLISHMENT ARE:
1. SOIL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0.
1. SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM).
15 SO COMTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENQUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL
{GREATER THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD
A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL BE
PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SO (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SAT PLUS CLAY} WOULD
: BE ACCEPTABLE.
V. SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT.
V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICTENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION,
B. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL IS REQUIRED IF ON-SITE SCUS DO NOT MEEY
THE ABOVE CONDITIONS.

. C. GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN .GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON
THE  APPROVED PLAN, THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO
5 INCHES.

0. APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY
THE RESULTS OF A SOW. TEST.

E. MIX SOIL AMENDMENTS ITO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER
SUITABLE MEANS. RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS
LKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEM
SURFACE SOH. BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAN OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN
THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WiLL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDSED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATFER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT LEAVING THE
SOIL 14 AN IRREGULAR CONDITION WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR
OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP 1 O 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FRIABLE.

SEEDBED LOOSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY OM NEWLY DISTURBED AREAS.

8. mpsgo;unc

I. TOPSOIL 15 PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR IO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT
VEGETATION. THE PURPOSE 1S TO PROVIDE A SUTABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE
GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCEM HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW
P, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION.

2. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED I MEETS THE
STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF
TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE
REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY USDA~
NRCS.

3. TOPSOIUNG IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:7 OR FLATTER SLOPES YHERE:

A THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL 1S NOT ADEQUATE TO
PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH,

8. THE SO MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENGUGH
TO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FLUIRNISH CONTINUING SUPPUES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT
NUTRIENTS,

C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTA!NS ATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.
D. THE SOiL 18 SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WiTH LIMESTONE 1S NOT FEASIBLE.

4, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND
DESIGN.

5. TOPSOIL SPEC!F%CATEONS SOIL YO 8E USED AS TOPSOHR MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING
CRITERIA:

A TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM,
OR LOAMY SAND. OTHER SORS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED

BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF
CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN § PERCENT BY
VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, SNCKS, ROOTS,
TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER.

B, TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS QR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA
GRASS, QUACK GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON Wy, THISTLE, OR OTHERS
AS SPECIFIED.

C. TOPSOIL SUBSTTUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED B\' A QUALIFIED
AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRATE APPROVAL
AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSCIL.

6. TOPSOH. APPLICARON
A. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING
TORSOIL,

B. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND UGHTLY COMPACT
TO A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING 1S TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT SODDING CR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL
SOIL. PREPARATION AND TRLAGE. ANY IRREGUEARIMES IN THE SURFACE RESULEING FROM
TOPSOIUNG OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE CORRECTED- IN OROER 70 PREVENT THE
FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

C. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED IF THE TOPSOGIL OR SUBSON. IS iN A FROZEN OR
MUBDY CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDIION THAT
MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

C. SOIL AMENDMENTS (FERTILIZER AND LIME SPECIFICATIONS)

I SOIL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT RATIOS AND APPLICATION
RATES FOR BOTH LIME AND FERTIUZER ON SHES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF 5 ACRES
OR MORE. SOIL ANALYSIS MAY BE PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRNVATE OR
COMMERCIAL LABORATORY, SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO
BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES.

2. FERTUZERS MUST BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSHION, FREE F'LOWING AND SUITABLE FOR
ACCURAIE APPLICATION 8Y APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT, MANURE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
FERTILIZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY,
FERTIUZERS MUST ALL BE DEUVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LASELED ACCORDING TO THE
APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND
VARRANTY OF THE PRODUCER.

3. UME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE
SUBSHIUTED EXCEPT WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT
TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS MAGNESIUM OXIDE). UMESTONE MUST BE GROUND
TO SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #100 MESH
SIEVE AND 98 70 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A $20 MESH SIEVE.

4. UME AND FERTIIZER ARE TO BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTQ THE
TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

5. WHERE THE SUBSOL 45 EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS,
SPREAD GROUND LIMESTONE AT THE RATE OF 4 TO 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS
PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOR.

HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): _ZONE 6b zifreguzsa :
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B3): 9 (10-20-20) LME BATE
APPLICATION SEEDING SEEDING N P 0 K.0 ‘
NO | SPECIES | RATE (LB/AC) ! DATES DEPTHS 2% 2 ;
COOL SEASCN WAR 1 TO 45 LB/AC |90 LB/AC | 90 LB/AC [2 TONS/AC
TF. 60 1B / AC
1 | Lt / A£Y1 gS_m 1/4-1/2 W|(1 L8 PER (2 LB PER|(2 LB PER {(90 LB PER
BLUEGRASS
BUECRS k8. 40 18 / AC| MG 15 1ooosr)tm03F)10005F)aooo§r)

KPPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

4 1
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DETAIL B-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION STANDARD
ENTRANCE
L.b BN j )
8 FT1 N
MOUNTABLE BERM MIN. ERSTING PAVEMENT
{6 1N MIN.} i ]
EASNNG . i

GROUND;

£ARTH FILL

16 I8 MIN. HEIGHT OF 2. USE 36 INCH MININUM POSTS DRIVEN 16 INCH MINIMUM INTO GROUND NO MORE THAN & FEET APART.

STANDARD SYMBOL. STANDARD SYMBOL. STANDARD SYMBOL
DETAIL £-1  SILT FENCE pommrmmres S ey DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE foamns G emern DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT FENCE P -
pARN, o 36 ™ FENCE POST LENGTH '
- FENTER TO CENTER DRIVEN Wik 16 N INTO GROUND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ; 10 FF mAx.
1. USE WOOD POSTS 1% X 1% £ K INCH (MINIMUM) SQUARE CUT OF SOUND QUALITY HARDWOOD. AS AN R
ALTERNATIVE TO WOODEN POST USE STANDARD “T* OR "U” SECTION STEEL POSTS WEIGHING NOT LESS 2% "" s
THAN 1 POUND PER UNEAR FOOT. " . .
.O-u." P34 IN MEN,

T
NONWOVEN _/ L
WM, & I8 OF 2 TO 3 IN
GEQTEXTHE AGGREGATE OVER LENGTH

AND WDTH OF ENTRANCE

PIPE {SEE NOTE 6)

WOVEN SUT Fils GEOTEXTILE

3. USE WOVEN SUT FitM GEQTEXTHLE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTON H=1 MATERIALS AND FASTEN GEOTEXTHE

SECURELY TO UPSLOPE SIDE OF FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES AT TOP AND
WD SECTION,

4. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE

INSPECTION /ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOVANG THAT THE GEOTEXTHLE USED MEETS THE

BROFIE
50 FT MiN. ?
TENGTH * #
-
&
(=
% i3 3 i .
= % i EDGE OF
g3 EXISTGPAVEMENT
<
I~ 4
L] =
PLAN VIEW it
e
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

t

PLACE STABIIZED CONSTRUCTION EMTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN, VEHICLES
MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTRE LENGTH OF THE SCE. USE MINIMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (*30 FEET
FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). USE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT THE
EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.

PIPE ALL SURFACE WAYER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE,
MAINTAINING POSITIVE DRAINAGE, PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE SCE WITH A MOUNTABLE
BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES AND A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES OF STONE OVER THE PIPE. PROVIDE PIFE AS
SPECIFIED ON APPROVED PLAN. WHEN THE SCE IS .LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE
TO CONVEY, A PIPE IS NOT NECESSARY. A MOUNTABLE BERM IS REQUIRED WHEN SCE 1S NOT
LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT.

PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTNLE, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS.

PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES IN SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WTHOUT
REBAR} AT LEAST & INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.

MANTAIN ENTRANCE I A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE
OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAIN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND
SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS. IMMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDIMENT SPILLED, PROPPED, OR
TRACKED ONTO ADJACENT ROADWAY BY VACUUMING, SCRAPING, AND/OR SWEEPING, WASHING |
ROADWAY TO REMOVE MUD TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER 15
DIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE,

/

STAPLE—J L——STAPI.E

TWIST POSTS TOGETHER

1

ELEVATION REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION H~1 MA e L
TERALS. 2% M DIAMETER GALVANIZED CHAN UNK FENCE WITH
S, EMBED CEOTEXTILE A MINIMUM os-' s mcacs VERTICALLY INTO THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND COMPACT G%ﬁ% WOVEN SUT P GEOTEXTILE |
38 19 Uk, rsriie/r" I THE SOIL ON BOTH SIDES OF F, ALUMINGM POSTS
mmm;; ", FENCE POST 16 e N 6. WHERE TWO SEGTIONS OF GEOTEXTILE ADJON: OVERLAP. THIST, AND STAPLE 10 POST ELEVATION
* Al AN
pldi g1 |-a80vE oROUND CCORD.
Fol UNDISTURBED - 7. EATEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SILT FENCE A MNUGUM OF FIVE HORIZONVAL FEET UPSLOPE A CHAN UK FENGING
¥ GROUND T A T e G Fries e WD T enos.
e — OF THE SHLT FENCE. WOVEN SUT FM GEOTEXTLE
A 7 8. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WMEN BULGES DEVELOP IN SILT FENCE OR WHEN -
CENGE POST DRIVEN SEDWENT REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT. REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN. IF UNDERMINNG 0CCURS,
— FEN INSTALE .
- A MIN. OF 16 N INTO EMBED GEQIEXTILE AND
£MBED GEOTEXTLE THE GROUND CHAM UINK FENCE B Iy
MIN. OF & ™ VERTICALLY . vV_1 ik O SR
INTO' THE GROUND. BACKFILL
AND COMPACT THE SOI ON
BOTH SIDES OF GEOTEXTILE. LROSS. SECTION
CROSS SECTION CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALL 2% INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.095 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
ngr;mspc?%gego FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. DRIVE THE POSTS A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES®
i

FASTEN 9 GAUCE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED CHAIN UNK FENCE (23 INCH MAXIMUM OPENING) 42
INCHES N HEWGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TNES OR HUG RINGS.

FAS'EEN WOVEN SUT Pl GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIFIED 1N SECTION H-1 MATERIALS, SECURELY TO THE
UPSLOPE SIDE OF CHAIN UNX FENCE WITH NES SPACED EVERY 24 WNCHES AT THE TOP AND wMiD
SECTION. EMBED GEOTEXTILE AND CHAIN UNK FENCE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES WT0 THE GROUND.

VWHERE ENDS OF THE GEQTEXTILE COME TOGETHER, THE ENOS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY 6 INCKES,
FOLOED, AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BY PASS.

EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINBMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
45 DEGREES TO THE MAN FENCE ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS
OF THE SUPER SRT FENCE.

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWNG THAT
GEOTEXNIEE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS 1N SECTION H~1 MATERIALS.

REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP N FENCE OR WMEN SEDIMENT

2 0F 2

REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT, REPLACE GEOTEXWILE IF TORN. I UNDERMINING OQCURS, RENSTALL
CHAIN LINK FENCING AND GEOTEXTRE. .

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

MARYLAND STANRDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SO EROSKIN AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
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B—4-3 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
SEEDING AND MULCHING
DEFINTION

THE APPLICATION OF SEED AND MULCH TO ESTABLISH VEGETATWE COVER.

PURPOSE
TO PROTECT DISTURBED SGHS FROM EROSION DURING AND AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONOIBONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES ’

TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONIROLS, SLOPES, AND ANY DISTURBED AREA NOT UNDER ACTVE
GRADING.

CRITERIA

A SEEDING
1.SPECIFICATIONS
A ALL SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED LAW. ALL SEED MUST BE
SUBJECT  TO RE-TESHING BY A RECOGMIZED SEED LABORATORY. ALL SEED USED MUST HAVE BEEN
TESTED WITHIN THE 6 MONTHS IMMEDWATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON ANY
PROJECT, REFER T0 TABLE B.4 RECARDING THE QUALITY OF SEED. SEED TAGS MUST.BE AVALABLE
UPON REQUEST TO THE INSPECTOR TO VERIFY TYPE OF SEED AND SEEDING RATE.
B. MULCH ALONE MAY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES ONLY IF THE
GROUND 1S FROZEN. THE APPROPRIATE SEEDING MIXTURE MUST BE APPLIED WHEN THE GROUND
THAWS.
C. INOCULANTS: THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LEGUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES MUST BE A
PURE CULTURE OF MITROGEN FRING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SPECIES.
INOCULANTS MUST NOT BE USED LATER THAN THE DATE INDICATED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH
INOCULANTS AS DIRECTED ON THE PACKAGE. USE FOUR TIMES THE RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN
HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: iT 1S VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP INGCULANT AS COOL AS POSSIBLE UNTIL
USED. TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75 TO 80 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT CAN WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE
THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE.
D. SOD OR SEED MUST NOT BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS °
OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN) TO
PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHYFO-TOXIC MATERIALS.
2. APPLICATION
A DRY SEEDING: THIS INCLUBES USE OF CONVENTIONAL DROP OR BROADCAST SPREADERS.
I. INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SUBSOIL AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON TEMPORARY SEEDING
TABLE 8.1, PERMANENT SEEDING TABLE 8.3, OR SITE—SPECIFIC SEEDING SUMMARIES.
I APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER, APPLY HALF THE SEEDING
RATE IN EACH DIRECTION. ROLL THE SEEDED AREA WITH A WEIGHTED ROLLER TO PROVIDE GOOD
SEED TO SOIL  CONTACT.
8. DRILL OR CULTIPACKER SEEDING: MECHANIZED SEEDERS THAT APPLY AND COVER SEED WITH SOIL.
I. CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHION AS TO PROVIDE
AT LEAST 1/4 INCH OF SOIL COVERING. SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING.
I APPLY SEED IN THO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING
RATE IN EACH DIRECTION, .
C. HYDROSEEDING: APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY WITH HYDROSEEDER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND
FERTILIZER). _
L IF FERTLIZER 1S BEING APPLIED AT THE TME OF SEEDING, THE APPLICATION RATES SHOULD NOT
EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: NIROGEN, 100 POUNDS PER  ACRE TOTAL OF SOLUBLE NITROGEN;
P205 (PHOSPHOROUS), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE; K20 (POTASSIUM), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE.
I UME: USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL UMESTONE (UP YO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED
8Y HYDROSEEDING). NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPUED BY HYDROSEEDING AT
ANY ONE TIME. DO NOT USE BURNT OR HYDRATED UME WHEN HYDROSEEDING.
1. MIX SEED AND FERTILIZER ON SITE AND SEED IMMEDIATELY AND WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
IV. WHEN HYDROSEEDING DO NOT INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SOIL.

B, MULCHING

1. MULCH MATERIALS (IN ORDER OF PREFERENCE)
A STRAW CONSISTING OF THOROUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, LYE, OAT, OR BARLEY AND REASONABLY

BRIGHT IN COLOR. STRAW IS TO BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED SEEDS AS SPECIFIED IN THE

MARYLAND SEED LAW AND NOT MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSIVELY DUSTY. NOTE:

USE GMLY STERIE SERAW MULCH IN AREAS WHERE ONE SPEGIES OF GRASS IS DESIRED.

8. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH (WCFM) CONSISTING OF SPECIALLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE

PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM RIBROUS PHYSICAL STATE. . :
I WCFM IS TO 8E DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN OYE IN THE PACKAGE THAT WILL PROVIDE AN
APPROPRIATE COLOR TO FACILITATE VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SLURRY.
Il WCFM, INCLUDING DYE, MUST CONTAIN NO GERMINATION OR GROWITH INHIBIING FACTORS.
il WCFH MATERIALS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE WOOD
CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH WILL REMAIN IN UNIFORM SUSPENSION IN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WILL BLEND
WITH SEED, FERTILIZER AND OTHER ADDIEVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEOUS SLURRY. THE MULCH MATERIAL
MUST FORM A BLOTFER-LIKE GROUND COVER, ON APPLICATION, HAVING MOISTURE ABSORPTION AND
PERCOLATION PROPERTIES AND MUST COVER AND HOLD GRASS SEED N CONTACT WITH THE SORL WITHOUT
INHIBITING THE GROWTH OF THE GRASS SEEDLINGS.
. WOFM MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ELEMENTS OR COMPOUNDS AT CONCENTRARON LEVELS THAT WILL BE
PHYTO-TOXIC.
V. WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: FIBER LENGTH OF APPROXIMATELY 10
MILLIMETERS, DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY T MILUMETER, PH RANGE OF 4.0 TO 8.5, ASH CONTENT OF 1.6
PERCENT MAXIMUM AND WATER HOLDING CAPACITY OF 90 PERCENT MINIMUM,

2. APPUCATION
A APPLY MULCH TO ALL SEEDED AREAS IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEQING.
8. WHEN STRAW MULCH 1S USED, SPREAD IT OVER ALL SEEDED AREAS AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS
PER ACRE TO A UNIFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF 1 TO 2 INCHES. APPLY MULCH TO ACHIEVE A
UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION AND DEPTH SO THAT THE SOIL SURFACE IS NOT EXPOSED. WHEN USING

MUECH ANCHORING TOOL, INCREASE THE APPUCATION RATE 0 2.5 TONS PER ACRE. .

€. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS MULCH MUST BE APPUIED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1500
POUNDS PER ACRE. MiX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER YATH WATER TO ATTAN A MIXTURE WITH A
MAXIMUM OF 50 POUNDS OF w0OD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATCR.

3. ANCHORING

A PERFORM MULCH ANCHORING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING APPLICATION OF MULCH TO MINIMIZE LOSS
BY WIND OR WATER. THIS MAY BE DONE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (USTED BY
PREFERENCE), DEPENDING UPON THE SIZE OF THE AREA AND ERQSION HAZARD:

" 1. A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL iS A TRACTOR DRAWN IMPLEMENT DESIGNED TO PUNCH AND ANCHOR MULCH

INTO THE SOIL SURFACE A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES. THIS PRACTICE IS MOST EFFECTIVE ON LARGE AREAS, BUT
IS LMITED TO FLATIER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY. EF USED ON SLOPING LAND, THIS
PRACTICE SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTQUR.

il. WOOD CELLULOSE FBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. APPLY FHE FIBER BINDER AT A NET DRY
VEIGHT OF 750 POUNDS PER ACRE. MiX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WiTH WATER AT A MAXMUM OF 50
POUNDS OF WO0D CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.

il SYNTHETIC BINDERS SUCH AS ACRYUC OLR {AGRO~TACK), DCA~70, PETROSET,

TERRA TAX H, TERRA TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED EQUAL MAY BE USED. FOLLOW APPLICATION RATES AS
SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. APPUCATION OF LIQUID BINDERS NEEDS TO BE HEAVIER AT THE EDGES
WHERE WIND CATCHES MULCH, SUCH AS IN VALLEYS AND ON CRESTS OF BANKS. USE OF ASPHALT BINDERS
IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED,

IV. LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC NETTING MAY BE STAPLED OVER THE MULCH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDAFIONS. NETENG 1S USUALLY AVAILABLE IN ROLLS 4 TO 45 FEET WIDE- AND 300 TO 3,000 FEET
LONG.

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

STANDARD SYMBOL STANDARD SYMBOL

STANDARD INLET PROTECTION " w -

™ ek

DETAIL E-3-1 STANDARD INLET PROTECTION O s

| S |

DETAIL E-9-1

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
1. USE WOVEN SUT FILM GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIRIED IN SECTION H~1 MATERIALS,
2. EXCAVATE COMPLETELY AROUND THE INLET TO A DEPTH OF 18 INCHES BELOW THE NOTCH ELEVATION.

TYPE A MAXIMUM DRAINAGE AREA w 7 ACRE
TYPE 8 MAXIMUM DRAINAGE AREA = 1 ACRE

CHAIN LINK
FENCE POSTS 3. FOR TYPE A, USE NOMINAL 2 INCH X 4 INCH CONSTRUCTION GRADE LUMBER POSTS, DRIVEN 1 FOOT
INTO THE GROUND AT EACH CORNER OF THE IMLET. PLACE NAR STRIPS BETWEEN THE POSTS ON THE
GALVANIZED 2 1N x 4 IN FRAMING ToP ELEVATION, ENDS OF THE INLET. ASSEMBLE THE TOP PORTION OF THE 2X4 FRAME AS SHOWN. STRETCH J INCH

GCALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH TIGHTLY AROUND THE FRAME AND FASTEN SECURELY. FASTEN
CEOYEXNLE SECURELY TO THE HARDWARE CLOTH YaTH NIES SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT THE TOP
AND MID SECTICH. EMBED GEOTEXTILE AND HARDWARE CLOTH A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES BELOW THE
WEIR CREST. THE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTILE MUST MEET AT A POSY, BE OVERLAPPED AND FOLDED,
THEN FASTENED TO THE POST,

FOR TYPE B, USE 2% INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF Q.085 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND

3

5 )
s 9
-
g

YA

wo' ELEVATION & FOOT LENGTH, DRIVEN A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES BELOW THE WEIR CREST AT EACH CORNER-OF THE
ryd SHIT FILM STRUCTURE. FASTEN 9 GAUGE OR HEAVIER CHARM LINK FENCE, 42 MCHES W HEIGHT, SECURELY TO
% GEQTEXTILE 36 IN THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES. FASTEN GEOTEXTILE SECURELY TO THE CHAN UNK FENCE WTH

TES SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT THE TOP AND HID SECTHON, £MBED GEOQTEXTLE AND CHAIN UNK
_FENCE A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES BELOW THE WEIR CREST,

4. BACKFILL AROUND THE INLET IN LOOSE 4 INCH UFYS AND COMPACT UNTIL SOK 1S LEVEL wiTH THE
HOTCH ELEVATION ON THE £NDS AND TOP ELEVATION ON THE SIDES.

© 5. STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION REQUIRES FREQUENT MAINTENANCE. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT
AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT TO MAINTAIN FUNCTION AND AVOID PREMATURE CLOGGING. IF INLET
PROTECTION DOES NOT COMPLETELY DRAIN WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER A STORM EVENT, 1T 15 CLOGGED.
;?&NE?HIS QUCURS, REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AMD CLEAN, OR REPLACE GEOTEXTLE AND

N\

3

AN S S S

9 GAUGE CHAN
LINK FENCE (TYP.)

N

18 I INTO GROUND

IYPE_A IYPE B
[SOMETRIC VIEW '
EOGE OF ROADWAY OR TOP
OF EARTH DIKE
5 IN MiN,
EXCAVATE, BACKFILL AND
COMPACT EARTH {TYP.)
POST DRIVEN
INTG GROUND
SECTION FOR TYPE A AND B
1G6F 2 . 20F 2
MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEOIMENT CONTROL ' MARYLAND SYANDARDS AND SPEGIFICATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND MSED:MENT CONTROL
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 H»\RﬂAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT .S, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEP; ENT OF ENVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVANON SERVICE WATER I.WMGSMEM’ ADMINISTRATION

FOR
STOCKPILE AREA -
Definis
A mound oz pile of soil p d by appropristcly designed erosion and sediment coatrol measures.
Pupose
Tomm:dm@zmlmmfwmwmofwﬂmmmmm&fmm

Stockpite areas are utilized when it 5 necessary to salvage and store soil for later use,

2 The footpring of the stockpile nst be sizad to date the p vo!umcofma;erm
wd based on & side slope ratio Bo steeper than 2:1. Benching miumt be provided in -
with Section B-3 Land Grading,

3, Runcff from the stockpils arca must drait to 2 suitable sedi conteol p

Sundand B-4-11 ! Stabilization and Standard 44 ‘Temporary Suabilization
& Ifmmc&racsmmmmwmahmmﬂdbemvﬁedbﬁwﬁmmkwkw
Tacilitate cieazwap. St i I "mssrbeeombdmrhmpm:mbk
& {
z! I} 3 a2l *
The stockpile ares must cons ly mott the requi % for Adeq f-‘-n e Boradlic i

sccordance with Section B4 Vegetative Stbilization. Side slopes must be muirtained 4 0o stecper than a 21
ratie. The stocipile anea must be kept free of erosion, It‘lhevuucdhﬁsmof:smkpﬂcmzﬁfou!‘orll
slopes, 30 foet for 3:1 slopes, or 40 foot for 4:1 slopes, b
Land Grading. ;

At P

Coniions Where Practice Appli

Criers

mw&:mmmmmmzmdpmmmhmtymdmmdmm
enosion and sadiment control plan.

Access e stockpile srea from the upgrade side.

ﬂwwmﬁm%m@kmmbmwwdbymo&dwmmaxhx
an earth dike, tetoporsry swale or dversion fawe.  Provisk mbem&ﬁordmhans
concentrated flow in a non-erosive manner,
Mmﬁmwmmmormmﬁn,mwmmmmm
coutrol practice must be used to interoept the discharge,

Srockpiles st be siabilized in accordince with the 37 Say stabilization requirement as well as

18 pust be p "‘pa rdance with Section B-3

. | | OWNER

AUTUMN RIVER CORPORATION

4100 COLLEGE AVE.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. OBTAIN HOWARD COUNTY GRADING PERMIT. (1 DAY)
2. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVES(ION 24 I-)EOURS PRIOR
1 DAY

" TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. (410) 313—1880.

ELLICOTE CITY MD 21043
(410) 465~3500

AUTUMN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
C/0 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.

DEVELOPER BUILDER

. © NV HOMES
9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046

796-0908

5300 DORSEY HALL DR STE 102

ELLICOTT CITY MD 21042-7819

ATTN: MR, DONALD R. REUWER
{443) 367-0422

3. CONDUCT A PRE—-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE SEDIMENT ™ “ o ; A

CONTROL INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE. (1 DAY) . - -

4. INSTALL ALL SEDIMENT CONTROLS, AS INDICATED ON PLANS. (2 DAYS)

.

S. THE CONYRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND PROVIDE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE ON THE i 2
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS SHOWN HEREON AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND ON

A DALY BASIS — {1 DAY)
6. WITH APPROVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, CLEAR AND

GRUB SITE. (2 DAYS) . ' S

REVISION

7. BEGIN SITE GRADING AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, ¥ NO.

INCLUDING HOME CONSTRUCTION (1 WEEK)

: ™ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

8. BEGIN HOME CONSTRUCTION. ( 6 MONTHS) GRADING. SOIL EROSION AND
9. WITH INSPECTOR'S APPROVAL, INSTALL RAIN GARDENS ON LOTS 88 AND 89

PER DETAILS SPECIFIED ON THIS PLANS. (1 WEEK ) AB?HI%TKI%%N’?&PLASHDA%?{L?”
10. FINE GRADE AND STABILIZE ALL AREAS OF PARCEL WITH LOTS 72-86, 88-9%, Q6-/02 /474,407

PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE AND STRAW MULCH. (1 WEEK) OPENSGACE: LOTS 71,87, 94 103, /08, D 109
11. INSTALL SITE LANDSCAPING PER F—10-067. F(_? DAYS) - HOWARD COONITY, m‘q.ﬁgifm/\lo
12. REMOVE ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AFTER RECEIVING - :

APPROVAL FROM THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. (2 DAYS) . i $-98-16, P-99-16, F~00~131, F~01-08, P.B.325, P.B.148, PLAT}15794 & 15795,

NOTES:

PLAT#14513 TO 14515, P-—-O7-016 P—08-006, WP-09—063, F—-09-021 F—10-067.
PLAT#22668-22673
TAX MAP §25 GRID 14 & 21
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT

PARCELS 172 & 278
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

1. DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RANFALL, CONTRACTOR WILL L INSPECT AND PROVIDE
NECESSARY MAINTENANCE TO THE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ON THIS PLAN.
2. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCES OR RE-DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHN:
A. THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES,
DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1
VERTICAL (3:1); AND
B. SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE
PROJECT SITE NOT UNDER ACTIVE GRADING.
3. ANY CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST 8E REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE PLAN APPROVAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

;s e O  etEran,
& RS

*ENGINEERING, IND.

VOGEL

l ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS « PLANNERS
* B4D7 MAIN STREET [ TEL: 410.461.7666
ELLICOTT O1TY, MD 21043 | FAX: 410.461.8961
P@'."c PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
., ] !
Lol % i 1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
0,0 % | oesion By Tw/EDS R IRE O AbeRomD BY HE. WD
ST ] THAT | AW A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
C3% 3} DRAWN BY: JER  } ENGINEER UNDER THE LAKS OF THE STATE
H -
G{@% CHECKED BY: __RV/EDS mmﬁ”h
b b
g‘@\:‘; DATE: JUNE 2014
- SCALE: AS_SHOWN
W.0. NO.: 04-145
6 sHeer 8
—_— OF M
No 161 ,

SDP-14-047
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EMPRESS REMINGTON PLACE NTS ROOSEVELT REMINGTON PLACE i
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OPTIONAL _
MORN. ROOM OPTIONAL : ©
; ROOM : OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
12X ‘8\ 2 Bene FIREPLACE OPT, 4 X 12.34' HORN, ROOM MORN. ROOM :
) - OPTIONAL 217 X 447 FAMILY ROOM EXT. /SITIING AREA 22 X 10107
OPTIONAL b ! FREPLACE CANTILEVER ABOVE 107 x 7 FIREPLACE W/ OPT
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P '\y) 31,71 GAR. g g’) LOAD SIDE q':?) 217 X 417 DINING ROOM ] ’;_‘ ) X ' OPTIO MORNING ROOM, 4" EXT. CONC. 0FT, 2" 208 e RETURN
. . GAR. tonol o CANTILEVER ABOVE { S THONAL — i 5 TO FAMILY ROOM AND SI00P o her B \
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3 CAR SIDE LOAD AT OPT. CONSERVATORY S 20 5 B e e . W/ NO 2-CaR SIE e
' 3-CAR ONLY : - o . ENTRY OAR.
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W/OPT. 4”7 BRICK FRONT ™, 8 o8 o | > W/OPT. 47 BRICK gaQNT
m Sk | ' N __1g® g 033 ar 1 _
=219 | ( i S & ) 7383 1953 @
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0 Y] —— — . - -
W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT S > BRICK W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT ¢ IUR =, TNC ] GAR. 5
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mEl . \_ LOAD < 0PT. FIREPLACE “"ROOM EXT. . 205 o b ,
288388 g3NE3L , OPTIONAL 3 GARAGE | © e N S et B - - K
= 20.29 GiR SIDE LOKD > o ~ =t~ o 1 o ke Ot S .
’ 2" BRICK OPT. - & 1 ot
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3 RETURN il ™ °3 o w3 4 |
o [ E ! D - WINDOW gl % 2 %
< 2 W/OPT 4E" BRICK FRONT 2 srickn, & 7200 [TTUR 190 WL s o83 ~ 4o P
- . ] -
= 5 RETURN \uﬁ}l FRONT/SIOE | & { = - q e
: ) —_—— = y 71 ! LOAD "m ’ i & = 1 b 2-CAR
~ o T CAR. I MC KlN,l’-EY, o CARAGE 3 ] o Mlx '1$q CONC, PORCH GAR. a -
3 - SCALE: 1"=30 22 g | T , Z ¢
‘ ¥ ELEY. C 1 L 1 I e | OPT, 202 e
2_BRICK W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT N % e A RE P - H
RETURN 2 /OPT. 35 e | 12 S o ENIRY GAR. o
(ELEV.E) 2" BRICK - = AR, ' g A
ELEV. D, E & G RETURN 8 o cone. SR [ e 24 g ,,/—g’ RN}
W/0PT. 47 BRICK FRONT b ‘g O SH00P 0P, 2 fomrsealilmmand . RETURN g [/
3 ! & GARAGE. EXT. - ELEV, |
B QgL o TSR SDE RETURN W/ OPTIONAL CONC. PORCH '
. Wl L= , I 2~CAR SIDE ONE CAR L. n.g. Q.60
‘ : CELEV. E N 2" BRICK 3 [TtR 8"3 W/ oprsgi??gx FRONT '\1 17' BRICK FR%E% égx‘%ﬂ%;%g REMINGTON PLACE # - V.01
- "W/t - ; ] 2 S 729 - ' RETURN W/ - - V. ‘
.° W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT 3 . A RETURN \Lﬁlf’%igp{gm 3 ELEV, A 30 SiE , T W/OPT, FRONE PORCH
7 CAR- 271 : . = & OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT
v , caruce :;g W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT BRICK |
EMPRESS VER. 18 33,71 o — o S
=0 PORCH | F R — — . : EL
SCALE: 17=30 L“ - '"J 2 20.29' ' ' .E}’EM BEACONSF‘ELD
' W/OPT. 47 BRICK FRONT . ‘m I
ELEV. F | || & 1"=30
' - ROOSEVELT - VER.18 - | o
HOUSE TYPES: — SCALE: 17=30’ 2R | R
SCALE: 1"=30’ REMINGTON PLACE VER. 19 R _ OWNER DEVELOPER. ~BUILDER
30° 0 30° 60° 90’ SCALE: 1"=30 = e T a P 1 AUTUMN RIVER CORPORATION  AUTUMN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NV HOMES
| . OPT. SINGLE OPT. DOUBLE 5 = L5 BRICK 4100 COLLEGE AVE. C/0 LAND DESION & DEVELOPMENT, INC. 9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE
FRON T~ ELEVATION A AREA WAY AREA WAY- o B SOE RETURN W/ ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043 5300 DORSEY HALL DR STE 102 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046
' \ 54.66" \%ﬁ%‘g%? (410) 465-3500 ELLICOTT CITY MD 21042-7819 796-0908
. EACONSEIELD W/ OPT. BRICK FRONT 147 BRICK ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER i ‘
B : EEEUARRRS!%{i (443) 367-0422. '
NTS v W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT ENTRY GAR! 1 REVISE HOUSE TYPES ON LOTS 73, 80, 81, 85, 93, 95, AND 104:34Db 1019 07/25/14
NOTE: |¢, * 104-107 TO THIS SDP, AND ADD THE REMINGTON PLACE Il TO THE HOUSE TYPES
L T
1. MODEL ELEVATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 28’ MEAN _ SHEET
HEIGHT AS ALLOWED BY R-ED ZONE F'AMILY RM. EXT. PT. ORNING RM. . ) { 2 s IS,  GRALING, AN m@%qc;ﬁcgs o /2/@3/
2. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE g > . Py WINDOW |~ OET. BAY e LOTS 89, 92,98, /Oz,szo/az
54 4 54 (7 woow
HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY oPT. By { 2 f_ _
WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT . : B3 .
MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT 2y rem? WINDOW e ZW-CAR \ NO. REVISION DATE
MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. " gt BOX D 54’ - porci |- - % ,
PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY n 0 . " + . o . S g ¥ o SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE gt BOX A’ . 5 BOX 'B’ = BOX 'C’ 0 “kE ok %H\q-—-lﬂﬁ-—-—- _ : S
FRONT FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK. g B2 n < =197, 50 = A S = 2 S I = 5 NS "o HEARSDEL T LERN
. 2-CAR SIDE NI
3. SECTION 128.A.1.i OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS FRONT = Nl = — —fq 54,33 2 i8S AUTUMN RIVER - PHASE i~ + -
(CB—2-2012) WHICH ALLOWS SUNRCOMS AND _ | 2 g W/ OPT. BRICK FRONT 1,17° BRICK LOTS 72-86, 88-93, 95-102, 104-107 AND
ROOM EXTENSIONS TO EXTEND NOT MORE THAN 10 FRONT 3377 CAR inf :T%Ngvs’)/e g OPEN SPACE LOTS 71, 87, 94, 103, 108, AND 109
FEET INTO THE REAR SETBACK ALONG NOT MORE FRONT T“E GAR. oiF ENTRY GAR. HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
THAN 60% OF THE REAR FACE OF A DWELLING ON - 0 W/OPT, 4 PARTIAL STONE ’
A LOT WHICH ADJOINS OPEN SPACE ALONG A FRONT PRy T A / S-98-16, P~99-16, F-00-131, F~01—08, P.B.325, P.B.148, PLAT#15794 & 15795,
MAJORITY OF THE REAR LOT LINE FOR R—ED LOTS e : TR o' BRICK PLAT#14513 TO 14515, P-07-016, P—08—006, WP—09-063, F-09-021, F—10-067.
RECORDED AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF C FITS: FITS: FITS: FITS: = RETURN PLAT#22668—22673
B-2-2012 (MAY 13, 2012). NOB?G@SF/M NO CHAPEL HHLL MCKINLEY /h\:'g L?CmngNSF‘/EL.O . 5 CAR SIOE s y TAX MAP #25 GRID 14 & 21 PARCELS 172 & 279
' NO MCKIN AR SI & 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
NO CHAPEL HILL MCKINLEY ALL ELEV NO ROOSEVELT , OPT. BAY ,
4. GENERIC HOUSE BOX MODEL FIT SHOWN HEREON NO REMINGTON PLACE i ALL ELEV EXCEPT ELEV C ALL OPTIONS NO REMINGTON PLACE y ELEV. A FRONT 'ég'{l\o CGAR. E/“ gmaow ) r — - :
- NO REAR FP NO REMINGTON PLACE 0 W/OPT. 4" BRICK N ! 4
5. HOUSE BOX IS GENERIC AND SHOULD NOT BE - , , . H :
CONSIDERED LIMITING. ADDITIONAL HOUSE TYPES ROOSEVELT v NO MORN. RM ROOSBV LT e NO CHAPEL HiL 2 BRICK 1 S 2 Bhick—" 2R R OBERT ) VD GEL
AND OPTIONS MAY FIT ON ANY GIVEN LOT. ~ NO REAR OPTIONS ROOSEVELT ALL OPTIONS EMPRESS RETURN " RETURN o . ' -
AL ELEV ALL ELEV EXCEPT ELEV B \Sﬁ 16.75' . Qe oy 05 A ReroRn E NGINEERING 9 ! NC.
6. THE STAKING OF FOUNDATIONS PRIOR TO REMINGTON PLACE ~ NO REAR OPTIONS REMINGTON PLACE ~ NO SIDE FP W/ SIDE I 3.63 gy 13.33 GAGE BT, ; .
CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL ELEV ~ NO SIDE OPTIONS ALL ELEV ~ NO MORN ROOM CONC. SW\/V ’ i o ‘Encu*\g {% %R% ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS «: PLANNERS
REGULATORY BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES IS ~ NO SIDE OPTIONS = NO SIDE OPTIONS = NO 3 CAR SIDE GAR #X7.75' 20.29 2-CAR SIOE BA4AD7 MAIN S ' TEL: 410.461.7666
RECOMMENDED. ~ NO REAR OPTIONS NO REMINGTON PLACE — NO MORN ROOM ~ NO SIDE BW W/ SIDE ~ 54.66" \t:mm' AR 8 7 MAIN STREET gaz oLl 4l0.del.786¢
, ~ NO 3 CAR SIDE GAR NO REMINGTON PLACE 1l — NO 3 CAR SIDE GAR W/ . P ,, opT BRC FRONT 117" BRICK LI 1TY, AXS - - FF
NO EMPRESS REAR OPTIONS W/OPT. 4” BRICK FRONT W/ OPT. BRICK FRON RETURN W/ '
QPRESS NO BEACONSEIELID. REMINGTON PLACE. ™ ELEV. D 3R S PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING - NO SIDE FP W/ SIDE BW AL ELEV NO BRICK e M/OFT. 4" BRICK FRONT DESIGN BY:  __ Tw/eDS || HERERY CERTEY THAT THESE DOGUMENTS
_ _ ~ NO MORN ROOM : WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND.
: - NO 3 CAR SIDE GAR — NO 3 CAR SIDE LOAD GARAGE THAT | Al A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
_‘@%_%:—r | M.5.04 = NO SIDE BW W/ SioE FP Z N0 OPTORNL COVERED PORCH DRAWN BY: JER W TE% :ﬁ;)s fg&ﬁ STATE
: . L . - . 20
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE EpRESS | REMINGTON PLACE i - V.01 CHECKED BY: ~ __RV/EDS.
: _ _ ALL ELEV _ ELEV, C . 4X9.16 1=30 DATE: JUNE 2014
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT A# DATE ~ NO SIDE BW W/ SIDE fP ‘ T SCALE: AS_SHOWN
CHAPEL HILL CHAPEL HILL VER. 18 W.0. NO.: 04-145
Zv_ }* CQV(L__ /%/// CALL ELEV NO BRICK =30 T 7 SHEET 8
IRECTOR oATE” ” S0 3 CAR GARAGE N AR OF
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Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices

Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Inﬁltratmn—

Material Specification Size Notes
Plantings see Appendix A, Table A4 n/a plantings are site-specific :
Planting soil loamy sand (60 - 65%) & n/a ’ USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5%
[2" to 4 deep) compost (35 - 40%) . ‘
: or
sandy loam (30%),
coarse sand (30%) &
compost {40%)
. ~ | Min. 10% by dry weight
Organic content (ASTM D 2974)
Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood chips
Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO,8ORNO. 9
: (1/8" TO 3/8™)
Curtain drain omamental stone: washed: stone: 2% t0 57
' cobbles :
Geotextile n/a PE Type I nonwoven
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO. 570RNO.6
infiltration berms) AGGREGATE
(3/8" to 3/4™) .
Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 47 to 6" rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8” perf. @ 6” on center, 4 holes per
M-278 PVC or SDR3S row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; not necessary
undemeath pipes. Perforated p:pe shall be wrapped with Yerinich
galvanized hardware cloth
Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; f°, = 3500 n/a on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required:
. required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and stump test; al! concrete design {cast-in-place
air-entrained; reinforcing to Or pre-cast) not using previously approved State or local
meet ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings seated and approved by a
professional structural engincer licensed in the State of Maryland
- design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/89; vertical loading
[H-10 or H-20}; aliowable horizontal loading (based on soil
pressures); and analysis of poteritial cracking
Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 1 (.02” 10 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)
#10 are not acceptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand
substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust™ can be used for sand.
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STANDARD DRYWELL DOWNSPOUT FITTINGS
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NOTES:
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HITH DEBRIS,

2.5EE FIGURE 39a ‘LIST OF POTENTIAL SUPPLIERS TO ACCOMPANY FIGURE 2
STANDARD DRYWELL DONNSPOUT FITTINGS" FOR INFORMATION ON SOME
LOCAL RETALERS THAT SUPFLY COMPONENTS FOR THIS SYSTEM,

. 2008
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HOWARD COUNTY — OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRYWELL (M-5)

A THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT & CLEAN ANNUALLY,

PIPES GUTTERS DOWNSPOUTS AND FILTERS.

INCLUDING

B. PONDING STANDING WATER OR ALGAL GROWTH ON THE TOP OF
A DRYWELL MAY INDICATE FAWLURE DUE TO SEDIMENTATION IN THE

GRAVEL MEDIA,

A MAJOR STORM OR MORE THAN SIX INCHES OF SEDIMENT HAS
ACCUMULATED, THE GRAVEL MEDIA SHOULD BE EXCAVATED AND

REPLACED.

IF WATER PONDS FOR MORE THAN 48 HOURS AFTER
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APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS: FOR MICRO~-BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION
& INFILTRATION BERMS

1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETALED IN TABLE B.A4.1.

2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL

THE SOIL SHALL BE A UNIFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERILS -

OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAY MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A

HINDRANCE TO THE PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON GRASS,

OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05.

THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERWA: :

+ SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SORL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION).

* ORGANIC CONTEN -~ HINIMUM 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM D 2074). IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE WET WITH A MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%-65%)
AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM (30%), COARSE SAND (30%), AND COMPOST (40%).

4 CUAY COVTENT - MEDIA SHALL HAYE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%,

P RANGE = SHOULD BE BETVEEN 5.5 - 7.0, AVENDHENTS (E6., LME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MIXED IN TO THE SO T0 ICREASE
THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL
TESTS OF ORGANIC MATIER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. i TOPSOLL 1S IMPORTED,
THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED. -

3. COMPACTION

T IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORCTENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE
EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK
EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT EQUIPMENT WiTH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES WItH LARGE LUGS,

OR HIGH~PRESSURE TIRES WiLL CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED INFILTRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WiLL
SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE.

COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE (F THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING. OPERATION SUCH AS.CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER,

OR SUBSOILFR. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSHIUTE METHODS

MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ROTOTHLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT THL DEEP ENGUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT.

ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTQ THE BASE OF THE BIORETEMION FACHITY BEFORE BACKRULING THE: OPTIOP!AL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED
WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE.

WHEN BACKFILLING THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTRL THE SAND/TOPSOEL T0
CREATE A GRADATION ZOME. BACKFILL THE REMANDER OF THE TOPSOWL T0 FINAL GRADE. !
WHEN BACKFILUNG THE BIOREYENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN UFTS 12° T0 187, DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASIN.
-HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT
EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZER/LOADER WiTH MARSH TRACKS.

4, PLANT MATERMAL
RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERWL FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENBEX A. SECT[(}N A23.

5. PLANT INSTALLATION

COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE IS LESS UKELY 10 FLOAL, AND SHOULD BE PLACED N THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW
AREAS, MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 2° YO 3".SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH
IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WHL FLOAT AND MOVE 7O THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA
DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.
ROOTSTOCK QF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO
é&m OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF
THE PLANTING BALL. SET AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER ISTALLATION,
TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 27 BY 2° STAXES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL. '
GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED NTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PEANTED
FOLLOWING THE NON-GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICARONS.

THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY
FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE 1S TO IMPROVE WATER QUALIY. ADDING FERTIIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL.
ONLY ADD FERTIUZER ¥ WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOR. ROTOTILL UREA FERTUIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

6. UNDERDRAINS
UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

* PIPE - SHOULD BE 4" TO 67 DIAMETER, SLOTIED OR PERFORATED RIG!D PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE PS 28, OR AASHTO-M~278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER.
THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS SLOTTED, 4° RIGID PIPE ‘(EG AC o

* PERFORATIONS —- IF PERFORATED PIPE IS US%ID PER ORATIONS HOL!LD BE 3/87 DIAMETER LOCATED 6. ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR HOLES
PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 1 & OR 4x4) GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH

* GRAVEL ~ THE GRAVEL LAYER (NG. 57 STONE PRE RRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3" THICK ABOVE AND BE!.OW THE UNDERDRAIN.

* THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE.

* :;\;ENR%JR&E;I@CEE%FFOR_&!TED OBSERVAHON WELL MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN- OUT PORT AND MGNHOR

¥ A 4" LAYER OF PEA GRAVEI. I/& TO 3/8° STONE) SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN FHE PLTER MEDIA AND UNDERDRAIN TU PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES
IN TO THE UNDERDRAIN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24"

THIS MAN COLLECTOR PPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF- 05% OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-QUT
PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA).

7. MISCELLANEQUS _ ,
THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABIUZED.

¥

1. PRWATL DRVEWAY OF ODRC. 1/2° PREFORN OFF JT IS TO O€ PROACED AT R/W LIE)

2. T CRAJE OF PRIGATE DRIVEWAY SHALL HOT DRCEED 15X,

3. ML RAPS SHAL HOE A SOTURE DOTHONG THE FULL WOTH MDD DEPTH OF THC RNAY,  GRASS MDA ADIMENT TO SOORAX WUST 15 SIOPED T3 MEET Q.
A 0" SOERMN REQURES A PASTNG ARER, S DETAL R-4.01,

= romee
—

Howord County, Marytond

: Detoil
Department of Public Works RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

7" Combination Curb and Gutter R-6.01
Sidewatk Setback from Curb '

st

RAIN GARDEN PLANT LIST - (QUANTITIES FOR EACH RAIN GARDEN)
QUANTITY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SI2E
3 ILEX GLABRA(IG) INK BERRY 2 '3 HT.
6 LOBELEA CARDINALIS{LC) CARDINAL FLOWER LOBEUA |1 GAL. CONTAINER
4 DRYOPTERIS SP.(DS) WOOD FERN 1 GAL. CONTAINER
3 ASTER NOVAE—ANGLIAE(AN) | NEW ENGLAND ASTER 1 GAL. CONTAINER
RAIN GARDEN ELEVATIONS
LOT #| RAIN GARDEN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 4" INV.
LOT 88 RG 3 328.20 |328.00{327.00 | 326.25 |324.75 |324.42 {323.58 | 323.83
RG 4 328.20 |328.00] 327.00 | 326.251324.75]324.42] 323,58 | 323.83
LOT 89 RG 1 328.20 [328.00]327.00|326.25 | 324.75 | 324.42 {323.58 | 323.83
RG 2 328.20 |328.00}327.00 | 326.251324.75{324.42|323.58 323.83

RAIN GARDEN ‘PI..ANTING DETAIL
N.T.S.

BACKFILL WITH TOPSOIL AND PEAT MOSS,
3:1 RATIO. BACKFILL IN 8" LIFTS

3" MULCH

Rl 6" FOR PLANTS UP TO 4
HEIGHT MIN. 8" FOR PLANTS
OVER 4 HEIGHT MIN.

LOOSEN
SUBsOIL BALL DIA.

' SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

Tk MLWSMMVEAI&I’WG!WMM
WOTH AND DEPTH OF THE RAWP.

© b POWTE DRVEWAY (7 tfzmum
KT 6 1O BE Mwerwm)

g ot o e o s, s oy

GRASS AREA ADACENT 70 SHDEWAK AT 8C S0OPED Y0
WLIT RAMEP, .

At SOTURN REQURLS A PASERG ARTA (SIF DITAR
5 R-e08)

Howard Counly, Maryiand . Detoif
e Departenent of Public Works RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE
g - Modified Combination Curb and -Gutler R-6.03
g | e Sidewolk Setback from Curb

. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEQULE FOR RAIN GARDEN AREAS -
1. ANNUAL MANTENANCE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER IS REQUIRED. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOL 1S
LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OU. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE iN THE SPRING. PLANT
MATERAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERWL AND
PRUNING. ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LMTED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGH
MANUAL VOLUME 1, TABLE A4.1 AND 2.

2. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WILL BE TWICE A YEAR IN SPRING AND FALL. THIS INSPECTION WILL INCLUDE REMOVAL.OF
DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, TREATMENT OF ALL DiSEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND
REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.

3 %Ul.SCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY

4. SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS WITH A MINMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS,

4" OVERFLOW &

PROP
[ i CLEANOUT PIPE
ELEV.#1
= UGHDBMDEJW
o\ 127 PoNONGT S
z BEPTH "
3" MULCH X K X XK ELEV.#4

24" PLANTING SOIL

2| ~FILTER FABRIC
_ \ ﬁm SIDES ONLY
(SEE PLANTING SOIL

CHARACTERISTICS)
* _ . g e — ELEV.#5
10" #57 STONE
(3" ABOVE AND
UNDER DRAIN) eV 47
4” SLOTTED HDPE UNDER DRAIN i
(souo OUTSIDE THE .
MICROBIORETENTION FACILITY) ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION
N BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION
DETAIL RAIN GARDEN
NOT 10 SCALE
AUTUMN RIVER CORPORATION  AUTUMN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NV HOMES

C/0 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DR STE 102 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046
ELLICOTT CHY MD 21042-~7819 7960308
ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER L

(443) 367-0422

4100 COLLEGE AVE. §720 PATUXENT WOODS ORIVE
ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043

{410) 485-3500

1 REVISE HOUSE TYPES ON LOTS 73, 80, 81, 85, 93, 95, AND 101, ADD LOTS. 07/25/14
104-107 TO THIS SDP, AND ADD THE REMINGTON PLACE H TQ THE HOUSE TYPES
SHEET '
NO. : REVISION ’ DATE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

AUTUMN RIVER - PHASE Il
LOTS 72-86, 88-93, 95-102, 104-107 AND
OPEN SPACE LOTS 71, 87, 94, 103, 108, AND 109. -
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

$—~98~—16, P—99—-16, F-00—131, F—01-08, P.B.325, P.B.148, PLAT#15794 & 15795,
PLAT#14513 TO 14515, P--07—~018 P-08-006 WP-09-063, F-09-021, F-10-087.

PLAT#22668-22673
TAX MAP #25 GRID 14 & 21 PARCELS 172 & 279
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

2ND_ELECTION DISTRICT
H. VOGEL
| ENBINEERING,_ ING.

B ENGINEERS  » SURVEYDRE o PLANNERS

461.7666
461.8961
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